
APPENDIX 1 

D R A F T  
PROGRAMME OF TERMS AND HOLIDAY DATES 

2004 – 2005 
LGA RECOMMENDED SCHOOL YEAR PATTERN 

 

OPTION 1 
 

 
AUTUMN 2004 
 
Term 1 Starts Wednesday 1st September    
Holiday Thursday 21st October – Friday 29th October 7  
Term 1 Ends Wednesday 20th October  

 
 36 

Term 2 Starts Monday 1st November   
Holiday Wednesday 22nd December – Tuesday 4 January 2005 10  
Term 2 Ends 
 

Tuesday 21st December 
 

 37 

 
SPRING 2005 
 
Term 3 Starts Wednesday 5th January    
Holiday Monday 14th February – Friday 18th February 5  
Term 3 Ends Friday 11th February 

 
 28 

Term 4 Starts Monday 21st February   
(Bank Holidays 
Within Term 4) 
Easter Holiday 

Friday 25th March – Monday 28th March 
 
Monday 4th April – Friday 15th April 

2 
 
10 

 

Term 4 Ends Friday 1st April 
 

 28 

 
SUMMER 2005 
 
Term 5 Starts Monday 18th April   
(Bank Holiday 
Within Term 5) 
Holiday 

Monday 2nd May 
 
Monday 30th May – Friday 3rd June 
 

1 
 
5 

 

Term 5 Ends Friday 27th May 
 

 29 

Term 6 Starts Monday 6th June   
Term 6 Ends Tuesday 19th July  32 
    
 TOTAL  190 

 
Followed by a Summer Holiday of at least 5 weeks and 1 day. 
PD days during School Year: 
Tuesday 31st August 2004 
Tuesday 4 January 2005 
Remaining 3 PD days to be determined by individual schools or aggregated ‘twilight 
hours’ in lieu. 



 
 

D R A F T 
PROGRAMME OF TERMS AND HOLIDAY DATES 

2004 – 2005 
 

OPTION 2 
 

 
AUTUMN 2004 
 
Term 1 Starts Tuesday 7th September    
Holiday Monday 25th October – Friday 29th October 5  
Term 1 Ends Friday 22nd October 

 
 34 

Term 2 Starts Monday 1st November   
Holiday Wednesday 22nd December – Tuesday 4th January  10  
Term 2 Ends 
 

Tuesday 21st December  37 

 
SPRING 2005 
 
Term 3 Starts Wednesday 5th January    
Holiday Monday 14th February – Friday 18th February 5  
Term 3 Ends Friday 11th February 

 
 28 

Term 4 Starts Monday 21st February   
(Bank Holidays 
Within Term 4) 
Easter Holiday 

Friday 25th March – Monday 28th March 
 
Monday 4th April – Friday 15th April 

2 
 
10 

 

Term 4 Ends Friday 1st April  28 
 
SUMMER 2005 
 
Term 5 Starts Monday 18th April   
(Bank Holiday 
Within Term 5) 
Holiday 

Monday 2nd May 
 
Monday 30th May – Friday 3rd June 

1 
 
5 

 

Term 5 Ends Friday 27th May 
 

 29 

Term 6 Starts Monday 6th June   
Term 6 Ends Thursday 21st July  34 
    
 TOTAL  190 

 
 

PD days during School Year: 
Monday 6th September 2004 
Tuesday 4 January 2005 
Remaining 3 PD days to be determined by individual schools or aggregated ‘twilight 
hours’ in lieu.



 
 

D R A F T 
PROGRAMME OF TERMS AND HOLIDAY DATES 

2004 – 2005 
 

OPTION 3 
 

 
AUTUMN 2004 
 
Term 1 Starts Monday 6th September    
Holiday Monday 25th October - Friday 29th October 5  
Term 1 Ends Friday 22nd October 

 
 35 

Term 2 Starts Monday 1st November   
Holiday Monday 20th December – Monday 3rd January 11  
Term 2 Ends 
 

Friday 17th December  35 

 
SPRING 2005 
 
Term 3 Starts Tuesday 4th January    
Holiday Monday 14th February – Friday 18th February 5  
Term 3 Ends Friday 11th February 

 
 29 

Term 4 Starts Monday 21st February   
(Bank Holidays 
Within Term 4) 
Easter Holiday 

Friday 25th March – Monday 28th March 
 
Monday 4th April – Friday 15th April 

2 
 
10 

 

Term 4 Ends Friday 1st April  28 
 
SUMMER 2005 
 
Term 5 Starts Monday 18th April   
(Bank Holiday 
Within Term 5) 
Holiday 

Monday 2nd May 
 
Monday 30th May – Friday 3rd June 

1 
 
5 

 

Term 5 Ends Friday 27th May 
 

 29 

Term 6 Starts Monday 6th June   
Term 6 Ends Thursday 21st July  34 
    
 TOTAL  190 

 
 

PD days during School Year: Nil 
All PD days to be determined by individual schools or aggregated ‘twilight hours’ in 
lieu. 



 

D R A F T  
PROGRAMME OF TERMS AND HOLIDAY DATES 

2004 – 2005 
 

OPTION 4 
 

 
AUTUMN 2004 
 
Term 1 Starts Thursday 2nd September    
Holiday Thursday 21st October – Friday 29th October 7  
Term 1 Ends Wednesday 20th October  

 
 35 

Term 2 Starts Monday 1st November   
Holiday Wednesday 22nd December – Tuesday 4 January 2005 10  
Term 2 Ends 
 

Tuesday 21st December 
 

 37 

 
SPRING 2005 
 
Term 3 Starts Wednesday 5th January    
Holiday Monday 14th February – Friday 18th February 5  
Term 3 Ends Friday 11th February 

 
 28 

Term 4 Starts Monday 21st February   
(Bank Holidays 
Within Term 4) 
Easter Holiday 

Friday 25th March – Monday 28th March 
 
Monday 4th April – Friday 15th April 

2 
 
10 

 

Term 4 Ends Friday 1st April 
 

 28 

 
SUMMER 2005 
 
Term 5 Starts Monday 18th April   
(Bank Holiday 
Within Term 5) 
Holiday 

Monday 2nd May 
 
Monday 30th May – Friday 3rd June 
 

1 
 
5 

 

Term 5 Ends Friday 27th May 
 

 29 

Term 6 Starts Monday 6th June   
Term 6 Ends Wednesday 20th July  33 
    
 TOTAL  190 

 
 

Followed by a Summer Holiday of at least 5 weeks and 1 day. 
PD days during School Year: 
Wednesday 1st September 2004 
Tuesday 4 January 2005 
Remaining 3 PD days to be determined by individual schools or aggregated ‘twilight 
hours’ in lieu. 


